09-23-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) emark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100836384 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving part Judd A. Lord Name: Masco Corporation of Indiana Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 55 East 111th St. ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46280 Execution Date: May 23, 1997 **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/071,960 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron B. Kapustij 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Masco Corporation ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-1981 __ State: MI __ ZIP: 48180 City: Taylor DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a due copy of the original document. Myron B. Kapustij, Reg. No. 26,748 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9461 FRAME: 065

ASSIGNMENT BEFORE PATENT

For good and valuable consideration received from Masco Corporation of Indiana, an Indiana corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in the City of Indianapolis, State of Indiana, I, Judd A. Lord, of ______, Indiana, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Masco Corporation of Indiana, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled FAUCET ESCUTCHEON as disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent on said invention, bearing Attorney Docket No. 115-3182-D which I have executed on _1997; to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division, or Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor; the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

I agree to execute such papers including foreign applications and applications for Reissues, Divisions, and Continuations, and to perform such other proper acts as the assignee herein may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned, and I authorize the attorney empowered to prosecute the application assigned herein to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application when known:

Serial No. **29/071,960**; Filed **June 10**, 1997

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

State of Indiana) ss.
County of Hamilton)

On this 23nd day of ______, 1997, before me personally appeared Judd A. Lord, aforesaid, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the within instrument, who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Scrbana J. Peleun.
Notary Public

BARBARA J PETERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. IUL)

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0652

SEP 1 4 1998

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Rochit Raisuman, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to : LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. () which was filed on ______, 19___ and assigned Serial No._____.
and is entitled: DOMINO SCAN ARCHITECTURE AND DOMINO SCAN FLIP-FLOP FOR THE TESTING OF DOMINO AND HYBRID CMOS CIRCUITS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Name: Rochit Rajsuman

Date: May 28, 1996 Witness: Will all a Nacks Witness: MARIA PAULA KOVACS Name:____ Date:_____, 1996 Witness: Witness:_____ Printed Name: Date:_____, 1996 Witness:_____ Witness: Printed Date:_____, 1996 Witness:_____ Witness: Printed Date:_____, 1996 Witness:_____ Name:___ Witness:_____ Printed

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

Assignment (Rev. 011896)

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0653